e

Local
Government
Authority (LGA)/
Managing
Authority (MA)

City of Gosnells

Water

Site Code
Body

Government of Western Australia
Department of Health

Recreational Waters Bacterial (Enterococci) Monitoring Program
Site Status Overview 2017 - Bickley Reservoir

Site Name

Bickley Outdoor

GPS Deci-
degrees

-32.028911,

Monitoring | Result

Category

/ DoLGSCl Reservoir |[EV3/801 Recreation Camp - 116.038997 Program
Canoe Jetty
Bickley Outdoor

City of Gosnells . . -32.028911,

/ DoLGSCI Reservoir |EV3/801 Recreation Camp - 116.038997 Program
Canoe Jetty
Bickley Outdoor

City of Gosnells Reservoir |EV3/803 Recr yti n Cam ~32.02917, Program

/ DoLGSCI ecreationLamp =116 03862 || 08"
Canoe Ramp
Bickley Outdoor

City of Gosnells ) . -32.02917,

/ DoLGSCI Reservoir |EV3/803 Recreation Camp - 116.03862 Program
Canoe Ramp

Years

2013-
2017

2013-
2017

2012-
2017

2012-
2017

wv
K
S
£
©
»
o
2

54

76

46

70

95th
%tile

470

540

20

110

Microbial Assess
Category (MAC)

1-off
Trigger
Level
(99th
%tile)

1750

3415

700

152

2-in-a-

Trigger
Level
(90th
%tile)

204

200

41

57

Comments

sstotal

All year

sstotal

All year

Sanitary
Assess
Category
(SAC)

Moderate

Moderate

High

High

Provisional Class

Poor

Poor

Fair

Fair

(a)

Provisional Colour

Amber

Amber

LGA/ MA SAC Status
Actions

Min No. Samples
Rqd 2017-2018

Collect 10 stormwater,
upstream riverine &
rainfall (24-48hrs)
samples

Collect 10 stormwater,
upstream riverine &
rainfall (24-48hrs)
samples

Collect 10 stormwater,
upstream riverine &
rainfall (24-48hrs)
samples

Collect 10 stormwater,
upstream riverine &
rainfall (24-48hrs)
samples

13

13

DoLGSCI = Department of Local Government, Sport and Cultural Industries

BOLD* = Final Site Colour




