

## Recreational Waters Bacterial (Enterococci) Monitoring Program Site Status Overview 2017 - Bickley Reservoir

Local Government Authority (LGA)/ Managing Authority (MA)	Water Body	Site Code	Site Name	GPS Deci- degrees	Monitoring Category	Result Years	No. Samples	95th %tile	Microbial Assess Category (MAC)	1-off Trigger Level (99th %tile)	2-in-a- row Trigger Level (90th %tile)	Comments	Sanitary Assess Category (SAC)	Provisional Class	Provisional Colour	LGA/ MA SAC Status Actions	Min No. Samples Rqd 2017-2018
City of Gosnells / DoLGSCI	Reservoir	EV3/801	Bickley Outdoor Recreation Camp - Canoe Jetty	-32.028911, 116.038997	Program	2013- 2017	54	470	С	1750	204	sstotal	Moderate	Poor	Red	Collect 10 stormwater, upstream riverine & rainfall (24-48hrs) samples	13
City of Gosnells / DoLGSCI	Reservoir	EV3/801	Bickley Outdoor Recreation Camp - Canoe Jetty	-32.028911, 116.038997	Program	2013- 2017	76	540	D	3415	200	All year	Moderate	Poor	Red	Collect 10 stormwater, upstream riverine & rainfall (24-48hrs) samples	13
City of Gosnells / DoLGSCI	Reservoir	EV3/803	Bickley Outdoor Recreation Camp - Canoe Ramp	-32.02917, 116.03862	Program	2012- 2017	46	90	В	700	41	sstotal	High	Fair (a)	Amber	Collect 10 stormwater, upstream riverine & rainfall (24-48hrs) samples	13
City of Gosnells / DoLGSCI	Reservoir	EV3/803	Bickley Outdoor Recreation Camp - Canoe Ramp	-32.02917, 116.03862	Program	2012- 2017	70	110	В	152	57	All year	High	Fair (a)	Amber	Collect 10 stormwater, upstream riverine & rainfall (24-48hrs) samples	13